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CHAPTER 320

1 AN ACT concerning

Health Insurance - Substantial-Available;and-Affordable Coverage
Products Task Force to Study the Non-Group Health Insurance Market -

Repeal
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FOR the purpose of requiring-the-Maryland-nsurance-Commissioner-to-netify-the
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Study the Non-Group Health Insurance Market.

13 BY-adding-to

14 Article--Health--General

15 Section-19-207-1-and-19-706(nn)

16 Annotated-Code-of Maryland

17 (1996 Replacement-Volume-and-1999-Supplement)

30 BY repealing
31 Article - Insurance

32 Section 15-128
33 Annotated Code of Maryland
34 (1997 Volume and 1999 Supplement)

35 SECTION-1. BEIT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
36 MARYLAND; Thatthe Lawsof Maryland-read-as-follows:
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1 Article—Health—General

3 A & IN-THIS-SECTHON-THE FOLLOWING-WORDS HAVE THE- MEANINGS

29 © & FHECOMMISSION-SHALL GRANTURTO-A2% BHFERENHALTO-A
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30 &R} an-Asurer;
31 & a-nenprofithealth-service plan;
32 ) a-health-maintenanece-organization;
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13 SECHON-3-AND BEIFFURTHER ENACTED, Fhat-Section-2-of this- Act-shalt
14 take-effectJune1-2000;

15 SECTHON-4-AND-BEITFFURTHER ENACTED That-exceptasprovided-in
16 - . i , '
17 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF

18 MARYLAND, That Section 15-128 of Article - Insurance of the Annotated Code of
19 Maryland be repealed.

20 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
21 June 1, 2000.




